OP \$365.00 4931006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starbreeze AB (Publ)		04/16/2019	Publikt Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Starbreeze Publishing AB
Street Address:	Regeringsgatan 38
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	111 53
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4931006	STARBREEZE STUDIOS
Registration Number:	4907597	OVERKILL A STARBREEZE STUDIO
Registration Number:	4907598	OVERKILL SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	4904297	
Registration Number:	4894804	OVERKILL
Serial Number:	86649666	
Serial Number:	86649669	
Serial Number:	86649671	
Serial Number:	86649673	
Serial Number:	86979481	
Serial Number:	86979479	
Serial Number:	86979480	
Serial Number:	86979482	
Serial Number:	86649674	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-991-0065

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0913

900502139

Email: Sharona@KatanLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sharona Katan, Esq.

Address Line 1:8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 760Address Line 4:Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	StarbreezeAB(Publ) Assign	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharona Katan, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Sharona Katan, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=PUBL.ShortFormTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=PUBL.ShortFormTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=PUBL.ShortFormTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=PUBL.ShortFormTrademarkAssignment#page4.tif source=PUBL.ShortFormTrademarkAssignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0914

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Short Form Assignment"), effective as of April 16, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by STARBREEZE AB (Publ), a Publikt Aktiebolag or public limited liability company, organized under the laws of Sweden ("Assignor"), in favor of NEW STARBREEZE PUBLISHING AB, an Aktiebolag or private limited company, organized under the laws of Sweden ("Assignee"), the purchaser of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to that certain "Överlåtelseavtal" Agreement, (translated into the English language as "Sale and Purchase Agreement") between Assignor and Assignee dated and made effective as of April 16, 2019 (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Short Form Assignment for recordation purposes;

WHEREAS, this Short Form Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and in the event of a conflict between this Short Form Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall control;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to the Assignor, and the mutual covenants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree that pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature throughout the world in perpetuity in and to all of the trademarks set forth on **Schedule "A"** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "**Trademarks**").

Assignor's assignment, grant, transfer and conveyance of its rights in and to the Trademarks is on a worldwide basis, which shall include, without limitation, all rights that may now or hereafter be vested anywhere in the world, together with all United States' and non-U.S. federal, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, all renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights whatsoever in the Trademarks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions), to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

The transfer of the Trademarks accompanies, pursuant to the Agreement, the transfer of that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. § 1060).

[the next page is the signature page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0915

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of each party has executed this short form trademark assignment as of the first date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

STARBREEZE AB (PUBL)

By:_

Mikael Nermark, Acting Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

NEW STARBREEZE PUBLISHING AB

By:

Mikael Nermark, Acting Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE "A" TO SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (PAGE 1 of 3) The "TRADEMARKS"

Mark	CLASS(ES)	APPLICATION No.	REGISTRATION NO.
STARBREEZE STUDIOS	009, 041, 042	86641135	4931006
OVERKILL A STARBREEZE STUDIO	041, 042	86641119	4907597
OVERKILL SOFTWARE	041, 042	86641130	4907598
	006, 009, 018, 021, 025, 028, 042	86644333	4904297
Logo mark			
OVERKILL & Design	006, 009, 018, 021, 028	86636045	4894804
	020, 028	86649666	
Logo mark	020, 028	86649669	
	020, 020	00017007	
Logo mark			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0917

SCHEDULE "A" (CONTINUED) TO SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT The "TRADEMARKS"

86649673
86649673
86649673
86649673
86979481
86979479
86979480

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0918

SCHEDULE "A" (CONTINUED) TO SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT The "TRADEMARKS"

Logo mark	25	86979482	
Logo mark	020, 025, 028	86649674	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 06/11/2019